®
© Coilcraft, Inc. 2024
1102 Silver Lake Road
Cary, IL 60013
Phone  800-981-0363
Fax  847-639-1508
Email  cps@coilcraft.com

•	 Lot qualification (Group B) available.
•	 Custom testing also available.
2.	 Inductance tested at 1 MHz, 0.1 Vrms, 0 Adc.
3.	 DCR measured on a micro-ohmmeter.
4.	 SRF measured using Agilent/HP 4395A or equivalent.
5.	 DC current at 25°C that causes the specified inductance drop from its
value without current.
Click for temperature derating information.
6.	 Current that causes the specified temperature rise from 25°C ambient.
This information is for reference only and does not represent absolute
maximum ratings. Click for temperature derating information.
7.	 Electrical specifications at 25°C.
Refer to Doc 362 “Soldering Surface Mount Components” before soldering.
		    Inductance2	   DCR (mOhms)3	   SRF (MHz)4		    Isat (A)5		    Irms (A)6
	   Part number1	 ±20% (µH)	 typ      max	 min    typ	 10% drop	 20% drop	 30% drop	 20°C rise  40°C rise
AE486PGA181MSZ	 0.18	 1.3	 1.6	 128	 160	 13.6	 22.0	 30.0	 18.3	 23.8
AE486PGA351MSZ	 0.35	 1.8	 2.2	 80	 100	 11.0	 17.8	 24.5	 17.1	 22.9
AE486PGA401MSZ	 0.40	 2.2	 2.7	 70	 88	 10.0	 16.6	 23.0	 14.4	 18.8
AE486PGA521MSZ	 0.52	 2.5	 3.0	 64	 80	 8.9	 14.5	 20.5	 14.1	 18.7
AE486PGA601MSZ	 0.60	 2.6	 3.2	 60	 75	 8.4	 13.5	 18.7	 13.2	 17.2
AE486PGA651MSZ	 0.65	 3.3	 4.0	 54	 68	 8.1	 12.9	 17.9	 11.7	 15.9
AE486PGA821MSZ	 0.82	 3.8	 4.6	 44	 56	 7.3	 11.9	 16.7	 11.4	 15.8
AE486PGA901MSZ	 0.90	 4.3	 5.2	 43	 54	 6.5	 10.6	 14.5	 10.8	 14.7
AE486PGA102MSZ	 1.0	 4.8	 5.8	 41	 52	 5.9	 10.2	 14.0	 9.6	 13.3
AE486PGA122MSZ	 1.2	 5.0	 6.0	 37	 47	 5.9	 9.4	 13.0	 9.2	 12.6
AE486PGA152MSZ	 1.5	 6.8	 7.9	 34	 43	 5.3	 8.7	 12.2	 8.7	 11.5
AE486PGA182MSZ	 1.8	 7.5	 8.7	 29	 37	 4.8	 7.8	 10.6	 7.7	 10.5
AE486PGA222MSZ	 2.2	 9.2	 10.6	 27	 34	 4.2	 6.8	 9.4	 7.2	 9.6
AE486PGA332MSZ	 3.3	 13.3	 14.9	 22	 28	 3.6	 6.0	 8.4	 5.4	 7.5
AE486PGA472MSZ	 4.7	 21.9	 24.5	 18	 23	 3.1	 4.8	 6.7	 4.7	 6.3
AE486PGA562MSZ	 5.6	 24.1	 27.0	 16	 21	 2.8	 4.3	 6.0	 4.4	 5.9
AE486PGA682MSZ	 6.8	 28.6	 32.1	 14	 18	 2.5	 3.9	 5.5	 4.0	 5.4
AE486PGA822MSZ	 8.2	 36.5	 41.0	 13	 17	 2.3	 3.6	 5.0	 3.6	 4.8
AE486PGA103MSZ	 10	 43.0	 48.4	 12	 15	 2.1	 3.3	 4.5	 3.2	 4.2
AE486PGA123MSZ	 12	 50.0	 56.5	 11	 14	 1.9	 3.0	 4.0	 3.0	 4.0
AE486PGA153MSZ	 15	 68.8	 77.1	 9	 12	 1.7	 2.7	 3.6	 2.5	 3.3
AE486PGA183MSZ	 18	 87.2	 97.7	 8	 11	 1.6	 2.4	 3.3	 2.1	 3.0
AE486PGA223MSZ	 22	 106.0	 118.8	 8	 10	 1.4	 2.2	 3.0	 1.9	 2.7
Irms Testing
Irms testing was performed on a 0.060” inch thick pcb
with 4 oz copper traces optimized to minimize additional
termperature rise.